FORI

02-02-2000

| DOCKET N | IO. <u>207</u> | 6/29 |
|----------|----------------|------|
| | | |

1-19-00 101255318 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying part(ies) Alydaar Software Corporation Name: Information Architects Corporation Internal Address: same as street address ☐ Individual □ Association Street Address: __4064 Colony Road □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership City/State/Zip: Charlotte, NC 28211 Corporation - North Carolina □ Other limited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Assignment □ Merger ■ Corporation-State North Carolina □ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name □ Other -□ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Effective Date June 16, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address attached? □ Yes □ No Application Number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHMENT Additional numbers attached? ✓ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed Name: J. Scott Evans, Esq. ADAMS LAW FIRM, P.A. Enclosed 2180 Two First Union Center Authorized to be charged to deposit for deficiencies 301 S. Tryon St. Charlotte, NC 28282 8. Deposit Account No. 01-0265 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Attn: BOX ASSIGNMENTS: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on 01/10/00. Date of Signature: 01/10/00.

Signature: 5

Total number of piges including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

J. Scott Evans, Esq. Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0409**

| SERIAL NO. | MARK | DESCRIPTION |
|------------|------------|-------------|
| 75/446,053 | METAPHORIA | WORD MARK |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0410

UNITED STATES TARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trade. Office
ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER
OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
Washington, D.C. 20231

DATE; December 29, 1999

Adams Law Firm, P.A.
J. Scott Evans
2180 Two First Union Center
301 S. Tryon St.
Charlotte, NC., 28282



ADAMS LAW FIRM, PA.

Gentlemen:

The attached assignment was sent to the Assignment Division without a cover sheet.

Please submit to our office a legible copy of the cover letter that accompanied this document, a copy of the patent office mailroom receipt date, and proof of payment with the attached original assignment. Disregard this notice if you have received your recorded document.

If you have any questions, please call (703) 308-9723.

RECORDED: 01/19/2000

Sincerely,

Pearlene Foster
Paralegal Specialist

TRADEMARK REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0411